ORDINANCE NO 2023-04 OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD, WARREN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY APPROPRIATING \$700,000.00 FROM THE GENERAL CAPITAL RESERVE FUND FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING FIRE APPARATUS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD, IN THE COUNTY OF WARREN, NEW JERSEY AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. \$700,000.00 is available from the Capital Reserve Fund to provide for the following purposes:

<u>Description of Purpose</u>

<u>Amount</u>

Fire Apparatus

\$ 700,000.00

TOTAL:

\$ 700,000.00

Section 2. The capital budget of the Township of Mansfield is hereby amended to conform with the provisions of this ordinance to the extent of any inconsistency herewith.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect ten days after final publication hereof as provided by N.J.S.A. 40:49-9.

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the above Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading at an Official Meeting of the Township of Mansfield held in the Municipal Building on January 25, 2023, and the same shall come up for final passage at an Official Meeting of the Township Committee to be held on February 8, 2023 at 7:30 PM, at which time any persons interested shall be given the opportunity to be heard concerning said Ordinance. Copies of this Ordinance are available in the Clerk's Office located at 100 Port Murray Road, Port Murray, New Jersey 07865

Jo-Ann Ricks

Acting Township Clerk

INTRODUCED/PASSED ON FIRST READING:

Roll Call Vote

rton oun roto							
COMMITTEE MEMBER	YES ,	NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT			
Mr. Farino	V,						
Mr. Hayes	~						
Mr. McGuinness	//						
Mrs. Mora Dillon	//						
Mayor Watters							

PUBLISHED: \30\23

ADOPTED:

Roll Call Vote

Non oun roto						
COMMITTEE MEMBER	YES ,	NO	ABSTAIN	ABSENT		
Mr. Farino	1,					
Mr. Hayes	/					
Mr. McGuinness						
Mrs. Mora Dillon	//					
Mayor Watters						

ATTEST:

Jo-Ann M. Ricks

Acting Municipal Clerk

Joseph Watters Mayor